No. 696, A.

Published December 28, 1963.

## CHAPTER 440

AN ACT to increase the appropriation to the conservation commission to pay for a special assessment for sewer improvement through its property in the village of Fairchild.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation made by section 20.280 (72) of the statutes for forestry operations, as affected by the laws of 1963, is increased by the following amount: 1963-64

Conservation commission Forestry operations	20.280	1000 01
General	(72)	\$260.

to pay for the special assessment by the village of Fairchild for sewer improvements on the property of the ranger station located there. Approved December 18, 1963.